Translation from Indonesian

[ministry logo]

## DECREE OF THE MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND HUMAN RIGHTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA NUMBER AHU-0015876.AH.01.04 of Year 2023 CONCERNING THE LEGALISATION OF THE SANCAYA SUBAK SRAMA FOUNDATION

- Considering : a that based on the request of the notary I GEDE JAYA WISESA, S.H., M.Kn.<sup>1</sup> in accordance with notarial deed number 03, dated September 23, 2023 as issued by notary I GEDE JAYA WISESA, S.H., M.Kn. on the legalisation of the SANCAYA SUBAK SRAMA foundation as a legal entity on 25 September 2023 under registration number 5023092551101846 this is in accordance with the requirements for the legalisation of a foundation as legal entity;
  - b that based on considerations as intended under paragraph a, a decision by the Minister of Justice and Human Rights on the legalisation of the SANCAYA SUBAK SRAMA foundation as legal entity needs to be determined.

## **DECIDED:**

## to determine that:

FIRST	: Legalisation is granted to:
	SANCAYA SUBAK SRAMA,
	a foundation with headquarters in the <i>TABANAN REGENCY</i> in accordance with notary deed number 03, dated September 23, 2023, and issued by notary Nota I GEDE JAYA WISESA, S.H., M.Kn., with offices in <i>TABANAN REGENCY</i> .
SECOND	: This decision is legally effective from the date of issue.
	Issued in Jakarta on 26 September 2023
[QR-Code]	In the name of the MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND HUMAN RIGHTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA
	DIRECTOR GENERAL FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
	[signature]
	Cahyo Rahadian Muzhar, S.H. LLM.
	Civil servant personnel register number: 19690918 199403 1 001

PRINTED ON September 26, 2023

FOUNDATION DIRECTORY NUMBER AHU-0022905.AH.01.12 of 2023, DATE: September 26, 2023

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> [S.H. – Sarjana Hukum – Bachelor of Law; M.Kn. – Magister Kenotariatan – Master's degree in notarial studies]